Our Ref: 15/2022 JANUARY 2022



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

	and Endoscope Reprocessor?
	2 years
2.)	Are there any future plans to replace the water treatment plants for the Sterile Services Department or the Endoscope Reprocessor?
	No

1.) How old is the water treatment equipment used for the Sterile Services Department

3.) Who is the manufacturer of the current water treatment plant for the Sterile Services Department

**4.)** Who currently maintains the water treatment plant for the Sterile Services Department or the Endoscope Reprocessor?

Veolia

Veolia

or the Endoscope Reprocessor?